

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM (M) No. 144/2023
CrIM No. 362/2023**

Abdul Gaffar Bhat & Anr.

... Petitioner(s)

**Through: -
Mr Gash Asrar, Advocate.**

V/s

Abdul Rashid Baba Khateeb & Anr.

... Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

17.04.2023

The Petitioners, through the medium of this Petition, have challenged the Order dated 15th of November, 2022 passed by the learned Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class, Charari Shareef, whereby cognizance has been taken on the complaint filed by the Respondents against the Petitioner.

Heard.

Notice in the main Petition as well as in the connected CrIM, returnable within four weeks. Requisites for service within one week.

List on 20th of May, 2023.

Meanwhile, subject to Objections from the other side and till the next date of hearing before the Bench, further proceedings before the trial Court shall stay.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

April 17th, 2023

"TAHIR"