

S. No. 50

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 144/2023 CrIM(362/2023)

ABDUL GAFFAR BHAT AND ANR

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Gash Asrar, Adv.

Vs

ABDUL RASHID BABA AND ANR

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sameer Qayoom, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
02.08.2023

Objections have not been filed.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.

List on 04.09.2023.

Interim direction, if any, subsisting shall continue till next date before the Bench.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

02.08.2023

AAMIR