

Serial No. 57

Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 144/2023
CrIM(362/2023).

ABDUL GAFFAR BHAT AND ANR.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Gash Asrar, Advocate.

VERSUS

ABDUL RASHID BABA AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sameer Qayoom, Advocate for R- 1 and 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

04.11.2023

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 seeks further time to file response. The needful be done by next date of hearing. Xerox copy of the trial court record be summoned.

Be listed on 23.02.2024.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

04.11.2023.

Showkat