

Serial No. 59

Regular List.

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 144/2023 CrIM(362/2023).

ABDUL GAFFAR BHAT AND ANR.

Through: None.

...Petitioner (s)

**VERSUS**

ABDUL RASHID BABA AND ANR.

Through: Mr. M. Ashraf Wani, Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**20.11.2024**

Await appearance of the petitioners.

Be listed on 11.12.2024.

**(Puneet Gupta)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**20.11.2024**

*Showkat Khan*