

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 144/2023 CrIM(362/2023).

**ABDUL GAFFAR BHAT AND ANR.**

...Petitioner (s)

Through: None.

**VERSUS**

**ABDUL RASHID BABA AND ANR.**

Through: Mr. Ashraf Wani, Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**11-12-2024**

No one has been appearing in this case on behalf of the petitioners. It seems that the petitioners have lost interest in prosecuting the petition.

In the interest of Justice, let the presence of the petitioners be awaited.

However, interim order dated 17.04.2023 passed by this Court whereby the proceedings before the trial court have been stayed, are hereby vacated.

Copy of this order be sent to the learned trial court for information.

Be listed on 10.03.2025.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**11-12-2024**

*Showkat Khan*