

S. No. 25

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CrlM No. 146/2025

In CRM(M) No. 144/2023

Abdul Gaffar Bhat and Anr. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Hamza Prince, Advocate

**Vs.**

Abdul Rashid Baba and Anr. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sameer Qayoom, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

14.03.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file response.

List on 11.04.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

14.03.2025

Manzoor