

S. No. 13

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM No. 146/2025 In
CRM(M) No. 144/2023

Abdul Gaffar Bhat and Anr.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.Y Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

Abdul Rashid Baba and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

22.04.2025

This is an application preferred by the petitioner for extension of interim order dated 17.04.2023. The interim direction passed by this Court on the said date of hearing is already directed to continue. In the circumstances, the present application is rendered infructuous, same is dismissed, as such.

None for the respondents.

Await.

List on 07.05.2025.

Meanwhile, response, if any, shall be filed as last and final opportunity in the interest of justice by or before the next date of hearing.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

22.04.2025

Shabroz