

S. No. 19

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) No. 144/2023

Abdul Gaffar Bhat and Anr. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Urba Naseer, Advocate

**Vs.**

Abdul Rashid Baba and Anr. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sameer Qayoom, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

07.05.2025

Respondents, despite availing last and final opportunity in terms of order dated 22.04.2025, have not filed response, therefore, right to file the same shall stand closed.

List for consideration on 29.07.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

07.05.2025

Manzoor