

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 144/2023

Abdul Gaffar Bhat and Anr. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sajid, Advocate

Vs.

Abdul Rashid Baba and Anr. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sameer Qayoom, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

29.07.2025

Although learned senior counsel appearing for petitioners has started his inning to put forth the case set up by petitioners, yet adjournment is sought by counsel for respondents on the ground that he has not come prepared to advance his arguments.

Adjourned at request.

List on 20.08.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue till final disposal of main petition.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

29.07.2025

Misba