

Serial No.20

Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 144/2023 CrIM(173/2025) CrIM(362/2023)

ABDUL GAFFAR BHAT AND ANR(SENIOR CITIZEN)

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:

Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sajid Ahmad, Advocate.

Versus

ABDUL RASHID BABA AND ANR

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

Mr. Sameer Qayoom, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

25.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the respondents herein have preferred a civil suit before the learned Sub-Judge, Budgam, in respect of the same cause of action.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to seek instructions in this regard on or before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 30.03.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar

25.02.2026

"Shaista"